

Dish TV India Limited 1Q FY18 Earnings Conference Call

August 17, 2017

On August 17, 2017, Dish TV India Limited (Dishtv) (BSE: 532839, NSE: DISHTV) is due to announce its financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017. Immediately after conclusion of the Board Meeting and after duly informing the Stock Exchanges, the results would be uploaded on the company's website <u>www.dishtv.in</u>

To discuss the performance of the company, a conference call is scheduled on the same day.

We take pleasure in inviting you to a discussion with Mr. Jawahar Goel, Chairman and Managing Director, along with the senior management team of Dish TV India Limited

Date: August 17, 2017

Time: 5.00 p.m. (India Time); 7.30 p.m. (H.K. /SG. Time); 12.30 p.m. (U.K. Time); 7.30 a.m. (N.Y. Time)

Call-in Numbers:

Primary: +91 22 3960 0618 Secondary: +91 22 6746 8318 (The numbers listed above are universally accessible from all networks and all countries)

International Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Singapore: 800 101 2045 U.K.: 0 808 101 1573 Japan: 0 053 116 1110 U.S.A.: 1 866 746 2133 **Conference Code:** Please ask the operator for *'Dish TV'* results conference call. The operator will provide instructions for asking questions before and during the call.

The call transcript would be available on <u>www.dishtv.in</u> within a few days of the call.
